lodging are habitually furnished to travelers and wherein are313

located at least twenty (20) adequately furnished and completely314

separate sleeping rooms with adequate facilities that persons315

usually apply for and receive as overnight accommodations.  Hotels316

in towns or cities of more than twenty-five thousand (25,000)317

population are similarly defined except that they must have fifty318

(50) or more sleeping rooms.  Any such establishment described in319

this paragraph with less than fifty (50) beds shall operate one or320

more regular dining rooms designed to be constantly frequented by321